Signature of MoU

Event: Signature of MoU

Date: 19.07.2023

Time: 12:30 P.M.

Venue: City College, Kolkata

Organized by: Department of Zoology, THK Jain College

Conducted by: Dr. Mausumi Singh (Sengupta), Principal, THK Jain College; Dr. Suchismita Das, IQAC Coordinator, THK Jain College; Prof. Ritayan Roy, Head, Department of Zoology, THK Jain College; Dr. Sital Prasad Chattopadhyay, Principal, City College; Dr. Supriti Sarkar, Head, Department of Zoology, City College; Dr.Arnab Chaudhuri, IQAC Coordinator, City College.

A Memorendum of Understanding was signed between the Department of Zoology of THK Jain College and the Department of Zoology of City College on the 19th of July, 2023 from 12:30P.M.at the City College of Kolkata for the interest of the students.

The purpose of agreement was to develop academic standard through Faculty Exchange Programmes, Student Exchange Programmes, Seminars, Extension Lectures and Educational Talks between the Departments of Zoology of the two aforesaid Colleges. Both the Departments of Zoology mutually agreed to cooperate and collaborate via various activities, such as –

- 1. Students of both the departments shall have equal access to quality enhancement programmes at both the institutions.
- 2. It is understood that implementation of any type of cooperation stated in clause-1 shall depend upon the availability of resources and financial support (if required) at the institutions concerned.
- 3. Exchange of students between the two departments.
- 4. Exchange of faculty between the two departments.
- 5. This agreement will remain in action for one year from the date of signing unless is terminated by either institution with a minimum of one month's notice to the other institution.
- 6. The agreement may be extended after discussion by the authorities of the institutions.
- 7. As long as the agreement is valid, the respective Heads or other faculty member of the departments shall act as coordinators.